

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR NEW LIMITED RETAIL (CLUB) LIQUOR LICENSE

Notice is hereby given that on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2019, the City of Rock Springs, filed an application for a new Limited Retail (Club) liquor license in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Rock Springs for the following described premises: 1501 Clubhouse Drive: Tract in the North ½ of Section 10, T19N, R105W, 6PM, Rock Springs, Sweetwater County, Wyoming.

If approved, the trade name of the business is the White Mountain Golf Course.

Protests, if any there be, against the approval of said license, which will become effective June 5, 2019, will be heard at the hour of 7 p.m. on the 4<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2019, in the City Council Chambers, City Hall Building, 212 D Street, Rock Springs, Wyoming.

Dated May 13, 2019.

Matthew L. McBurnett City Clerk

Publication dates: May 15 and 22, 2019